

Amend HB 4355 on third reading as follows:

(1) In added Section 245.0536(b), Human Resources Code, strike "as soon as is practicable" and substitute "on intake of the child".

(2) In added Section 245.0537(b), Human Resources Code, strike "as soon as is practicable" and substitute "on intake of the child".

(3) In added Section 351.048(b), Local Government Code, strike "as soon as is practicable" and substitute "on intake of the prisoner".

(4) In added Section 351.049(b), Local Government Code, strike "as soon as is practicable" and substitute "on intake of the prisoner".